02-01-1999	NECEIVED
100954130	Attorney Docket Number: 07005/004001
Certificate of Mailing: Date of De	posit <u>1/20/99</u>
I hereby sertify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above a Patents and Trademarks, Washington, E.C. 20231.	
Denise Sturges	teruse sturges
	Signature of person mailing correspondence
	IS ONLY
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Please reco	
1. Names of all conveying parties: David H. Coy William A. Murphy Eugene A. Woltering Joseph A. Fuselie George Drouant	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties: Tulane University 1430 Tulane Avenue New Orleans, LA 70112-2699
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached. NO
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Meiger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: 	
Execution Date: 1, 13/99, 1/19/99	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application Numbers: 09/196-259	B. Patent Numbers:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed
Paul T. Clark, 30,162 Clark & Elbing LLF	[] Authorized to charge deposit account
176 Federal Stree Boston MA 02110	8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional marges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.
DO NOT USE	031362
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle correct and the attached is the original document.	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
Paul Clark	¥ a. 2,977
Name of person signing Signature	Date 5661/10/20 Jacobi PATENT
	옥 공 정 공 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)	
David H. Coy	New Orleans	Louisiana	
William A. Murphy	Slidell	Louisiana	
Eugene A. Woltering	Kenner	Louisiana	
Josep⊴ A. Fuseli∈r	New Orleans	Louisiana	
George Drouant	Mandeville	Louisiana	

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Tuane University	Louisiana	1430 Tulane Avenue New Orleans, LA 70112-2699

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
HYDROPHILIC SOMATOSTATIN ANALOGS	November 19. 1998	09/196,259

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when knowr; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based or the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its cwn name for pater ts, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

07005.004001 Assignment.wpd

Page 1 of 4

Revised: 27 August 1997

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0627

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I hereto set my hand and seal at New ORLEANS LA
IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $New ORLEANS, A$, this day ofANUARY, 1997
LS IS
DAVID H. COY STATE OF LOUISIANA WHISH DRIEANS
COUNT OF DRLEANS
Before me this day of <u>LowINKY</u> , 19_9 personally appeared DAVID H. COY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. <u>Max any Wy constant</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires ATDeath
My Commission Expires $ATDeath$ [Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREDF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $New ORLEANS$ this I_2 day of $IAWUARY$ 19.95
WILLIAM & MURPHY L.S.
WILLIAM A. MURPHY STATE OF LOU IS LANA () PARISH COUNTY OF ORLEANS
Before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>JAWURPY</u> , 1957, personally appeared WILLIAM A. MURPHY known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. <u>May W.</u> Jockson Notary Public My Commission Exercise: AT Doott
My Commission Expres: A 7 Death

07005.004001 Assignment.wpd

Page 2 of 4

Revised: 21 August 1997

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0628

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at NEW Orlians Luce manage
this $1^{\frac{7}{2}}$ day of $1^{\frac{7}{2}}$	o set my hand and seal at $Mlow Orlians, Low models, Mlow Orlians, Low models, 1999$
EUGENE A. WOLTERING	ere Alwellingues Is
STATE OF <u>LOUISIANCE</u> Juil 4 GOUNTO OF <u>C-RAUS</u>	:ss :
	is <u>1516</u> day of <u>Area</u> , 19 <u>77</u> , personally appeared EUGENE A. be the person whose name's subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and ecuted the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires
IN WITNESS WHEREDF, I hereta	o set my hand and seal at <u>New ORLIEAWS, LA</u>) NART 1999
	LS.
PARISH DRLEA	
COUNTY OF CLEA	
Before me th FUSELIER known to me to be	is <u>13</u> day of <u>ANUTRY</u> 1955, personally appeared JOSEPH A. e the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and ecuted the same as his/her/ree act and deed for the purposes therein <u>Mary W.</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: A T Death

)7005-004001 Assignment.wpd

Revised: 27 August 1997

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	at 1210	diciant	- Constructions of
this day of	, 19		
the man			
GEORGE DROUANT			L J
STATE OF THE STATE STATE OF			
COUNTY OF <u>CONTRACT</u> :			

Before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>January</u>, 19<u>17</u> personally appeared GEORGE DROUANT known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: at , Car YA

[Notary's Seal Here]

07005.004001 Assignment.wpd

Page 4 of 4

Revised: 27 August 1997

PATENT **REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0630**

RECORDED: 01/20/1999